Rev.1.3_00
TEMPERATURE SWITCH IC S-5841 Series
Seiko Instruments Inc. 1
The S-5841 Series is a temperature switch IC which detects the temperature
with a temperature accuracy of ±2.5°C. This IC restores the output voltage
when the temperature drops to the level of release temperature.
The S-5841 operates at the lower power supply voltage of 2.2 V and its current
consumption is 10 µA Typ. due to CMOS configuration.

 (We offer a detection temperature setting for each customer individually. Contact our sales office for details.)
*4. The hysteresis temperature can be switched in 0°C , 2°C, 4°C, 10°C, and is set by the HYS1 pin and HYS2 pin in the
S-5841 with SNT-6A package.
 The hysteresis temperature is set by HYS1 pin in the S-5841 with SOT-23-5 package. By option, the hysteresis
temperature of the product is selectable in 2°C and 10°C / 4°C and 10°C.
TEMPERATURE SWITCH IC
S-5841 Series Rev.1.3_00
Seiko Instruments Inc. 4
2. Product List
(1) SNT-6A
Table 1
Product name
Detection
temperature (TDET)
DET Pin output logic DET Pin output form Hysteresis temperature
S-5841A70A-I6T1G 70°C Active high CMOS 0°C, 2°C, 4°C, 10°C
S-5841A80A-I6T1G 80°C Active high CMOS 0°C, 2°C, 4°C, 10°C
S-5841A90A-I6T1G 90°C Active high CMOS 0°C, 2°C, 4°C, 10°C
S-5841A50D-I6T1G 50°C Active low Nch open drain 0°C, 2°C, 4°C, 10°C
Remark Please contact our sales office for products other than those specified above.
(2) SOT-23-5
Table 2
Product name
Detection
temperature (TDET)
DET Pin output logic DET Pin output form Hysteresis temperature
S-5841A55D-M5T1G 55°C Active low Nch open drain 2°C, 10°C
S-5841A65D-M5T1G 65°C Active low Nch open drain 2°C, 10°C
S-5841A75D-M5T1G 75°C Active low Nch open drain 2°C, 10°C
S-5841A85D-M5T1G 85°C Active low Nch open drain 2°C, 10°C
S-5841A95D-M5T1G 95°C Active low Nch open drain 2°C, 10°C
Remark Please contact our sales office for products other than those specified above.
 TEMPERATURE SWITCH IC
Rev.1.3_00 S-5841 Series
Seiko Instruments Inc. 5